DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a Issue: 2013-10 Page 1 of 3
DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. E-12964
This is to certify that the
Monitoring Relay
with type designation(s)
REA 10_
Issued to
ABB Oy, Distribution Automation
Vaasa, Finland
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske Veritas' Offshore
Standards
Application
Arc fault monitoring system with fibre optic detectors for installation onboard ship and offshore units
This Certificate is valid until 2018-06-30.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-01-22
DNV local station: Vaasa
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for Det Norske Veritas AS
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proved to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of Det Norske Veritas, then Det Norske Veritas shall pay compensation to such
person for his proved direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten times the fee charged for the service in question, provided that the maximum
compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million. In this provision "Det Norske Veritas" shall mean the Foundation Det Norske Veritas as well as all its subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other acting on behalf of Det Norske Veritas.
 Certificate No.: E-12964
File No.:  824.31
Job Id.:  262.1-013054-1
DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a Issue: 2013-10 Page 2 of 3
Product description
REA 10: Arc Fault Protection System
Type number Description
REA 101 Main arc fault protection module
REA 103 Systen extension module
REA 105 System extension module
REA 107 System extension module
Trip /signals
inputs and outputs
Description
REA 101 Two highspeed (< 1ms) transistor (IGBT) outputs for tripping of CB’s
and aux. relay output for CBFP or for alarm purpose. One reset input.
REA 103 One signal output
REA 105 Two highspeed (< 1ms) transistor (IGBT) outputs and one signal output.
REA 107 Two signal outputs
Power supply
Rated supply voltage Ur 110-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 110-250 V DC